PHILIPP Lifting insert double sided
Data sheet
VB
3-
T-
01
3-
en

that the working coefficient according to Directive
2006/42/EC includes a dynamic coefficient of 1.3.
 Person authorised to compile the technical file: Mr. Dipl.-Ing. Felix Wacker, Technical Director,
PHILIPP GmbH
PHILIPP GmbH Aschaffenburg, 14.08.2017
Thorsten Philipp (Managing Director)
i.V. Dipl.-Ing. Felix Wacker  (Technical Director)
Table 1: Permissible load bearing capacities of steel and dimensions
Ref.-No. 
galvanised
Type perm. F

Dimensions Weight
RD L e Ød
[kN] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg/100 Stck.]
71HM12D RD 12 5.0 12 60 22   8 3,5
71HM14D RD 14 8.0 14 70 25 10 6,5
71HM16D RD 16 12.0 16 80 27 13 10,0
71HM18D RD 18 16.0 18 90 34 13 15,0
71HM20D RD 20 20.0 20 95 35 16 19,0
71HM24D RD 24 25.0 24 115 43 18 28,0
71HM30D RD 30 40.0 30 145 56 23 59,0
71HM36D RD 36 63.0 36 175 68 27 100,0
71HM42D RD 42 80.0 42 205 75 32 159,0
71HM52D RD 52 125.0 52 275 95 40 330,0
 Mind the embedding depth hT of the according Recess former (Picture 2)
 Also available in stainless steel (Ref.-No. 77HM__DVA)
 Load bearing capacity of steel for axial tension. The weight of 1.0 t corresponds to 10.0 kN
The Lifting insert double sided is a lifting insert with a cross